09/20/2006 12:22 FAX TCF oo

~ UNOFFICIAL COPY
o MR

Doc#. 0634608170 Fee: $54.00
Eugene "Qene* Moore RHSP Fee:$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/12/2006 12:33 PM Pg: 1 of 4

@3 §O§q QC[O

CTIC-HE
CLOSED-END

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
For items with bo.ac. o ly items with checked boxes apply. .
DEFINITIONS: “F.orrower' means the person or persons signing below as borrowers. "Lender® means TCF
National Bank (fcrmraily known as TCF National Bank lllinois, formerly known as TCF Bank lilinois fsb, formerly
known as TCF [3ac! Zavings fsb). "Note” means the contract between Borrower and Lender dated

07/18/2005 vith/loan number 092-082-0002477-8001 . "Mortgage"” means the mortgage which
secures the Note, which /5 dated the same date as the Note and which is recorded in the Office of the: .
{ ) County Recorder oy Y&.{ ) Registrar of Titles for County, WWinols on

(date), as Document No.

DATE OF AGREEMENT

The date of this Agresment is e 20/2008 . This Agreement is not effective uniess both Borrower and
Lender sign this Agreement.

CHANGES TO THE NOTE
Borrower and Lender agree that the Note is cnariged as follows:

[} Extension of Final Due Date:

The final due date of the Note is changed to _09"26’2036 . Lender agrees to make loans to
Borrower accarding to the terms of the Note until thi, dats. Borrowar agress to pay the entire unpaid balance of
the Note, togather with unpaid and accrued interest aind <y other changes owing, by this date If any mortgages,
liens or other encumbrances have been placed on the roa! praperty securing the Note after the original loan date,
then the final due date remains unchanged.

] Rate Change:

[ For Variatle Rate Loans:
] The minimum annual interest rate, or Annual Percentage Rate, for the Note is changed to —_  %.
L1 The amount added to the annual interest rate Index (called the "mirgin™) is changedto____ %,

[J This change to the margin begins on the date of this Agreement ang e1ds on
[0 On that date, the margin will change to the margin specified under the te/\ is »f the Notse.

O For Fixeld Rate l.oans:
The interest rate or finance charge for the Note is changed to n/a %.

] Payment Chunge:

The total monthly payment for the Note (this includes the monthly fee for TCF Commany /*rnyection if TCF
Command Protection was elected by Borrower and has not been canceled) and the monthly ay~ount for Escrow
Items if escrow has not been waived by TCF is changed to $287.69 , beginning 10/26/06

CHANGES TO THE MORTGAGE
[ Borrower and Lender agree that the Mortgage is changed as foliows: :
[ The schecliuled date for final payment of what Borrower owes under the Mortgage is changed to

. If any mortgages, liens or other encumbrances have bean placed on the real property
securing the Note after the original loan date, then the final due date remalns unchanged.

[0 The minimum annual interest rate, or Annuatl Percentage Rate, is changed to ___%

[ The amount added to the annual interest rate Index (called the "margin®) is changed to %.
‘This change to the margin begins on the date of this Agreement and ends an .
On that date, the margin will changs to the margin specified under the tarms of the Note.

PID#: See attached for Legal Description.

EPeer KA -?

Borrowerg | gEENCER SUTTON Borrowers

BS092220 Page 1 of2 05/08




0634608170 Page: 2 of 4
08/20/2008 12:22 FAX TCF — Idoo2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

NOTE & MORTGAGE REFERENCES

Borrower and Lender agree that whenever the Note refers to the Mortgage, each reference will ba to the Mortgage
as modified by this Agresment. Whenever the Mortgage refers to the Note, each reference will be to the Note as

modified by this .Agreement.
MODIFICATION FEE
The Bortower agrees to pay a fee of § for the changes shown above.

OTHER CHANGES
All provisions of -he Note and Mortgage, except as changed above, remain unchanged.

By signing below, Borrower agrees to the changes shown above. By signing, Borrower also states that s/he has
received a completed copy of this form.

By signing, the collateral owner on the Note agrees to all the changes made to the Note and Mortgage
under this ag’e=it.ont.

Collateral Ownei —:_r;’_'hE s N -y
“OFFICIAL SEAL”
THOMAS HARTLINE

STATE OF ILLINOQIS Notary Public, State of illinois 4
COUNTY OF § ¥y Commission Expires 2/24/2008

Collateral Owner
ey

This instrument was acknowledged befris.me on this _70 _ day of _“ep7 ZO004 , by
¥y
SPENCER SUTTON and IRENE SUTTON

e — |

Notary Public (SEAL)

Agreed to by
TCF NATIONAL. BA| K

its " »
STATE OF ILLINGCIS A
COUNTY OF .
Th]s mstrumenl was acknowledged before me on this Q) ? =X ¢ day of \WW , by
Arvpen Semicre as _ I EPRESENTRTI Ve of TCF Natforii-Bank, a national banking
a&m m States of Amarica, on behalf of the corporation.
“ " .--,
Notary Public (SEAL) OFFICIAL SEAL 1

ANDREA L. SEMICHE i
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

This ins{rndment was drafted
TOF Nabonal Bang, MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAR. 15, 2010 i

801 Marquette ,Avenue
Minneapolis, MIN 55402

& / (il 7
"/C/- /Ud%:ﬂd’/ﬁa,%
YA i Caoben c@a@
Wagewtlle /L bo5E>

BS 092225 Page 2of2 05/06




09-20/2006 12:22 FAX

0634608170 Page: 3 of 4
IFoos

- ~UNOFFICIAL COPY

TCF National Bank ("We" & "Us") TCF Eg}_}gnal
TATE -IL
Borrower's Name(s) ("You™ & “your®) Account No. 092-092-0002477-8001
SPENCER SUTTON bate 08/20/2006

TRUTH IN LENDING DISCLOSURE STATEMENT

Al FINANCE CHARGE AMGOUNT FINANCED TOTAL OF PAYMENTS
#EggEll\.l-TAGE RATE The dollar amount The :Imount of credit pT::! :r;;ru;;x%lla ‘ﬂIthggs
the credit will t rovided to or on your
;‘t;eegﬁitrg:g{our creditas yo?.u. nwicos gehalf_ you all payments as scheduled.
5,969 %o $55,576.10 $47,992.30 $103,568.40

Your payment schecule Wil be:
NUMBER OF PAYMENTS AMOUNT OF PAYMENTS WHEN PAYMENTS ARE DUE

35¢ $287.69 Meanthly, Beginning 10/26/2006

1 $287.69 Final Payment Due 09/26/2036

For tems below with a biox, only the Items with boxes checked apply:
[1 The annual percsniage rate does not lake into account the required deposit.

] VARIABLE RATE:

Your toan contains a variable rate feature. Disclosures about the varlable rate feature have been provided to you
earlier.

The annual pevcsriage rate may increase during the term of this transaction If the U.S. Prime Rate Bubllshed daily in
The Wall Street Jowmna! un Yer "Money Rates” increases. (if The Wall Street Journal publishes more than one U.S. prime rate, the
index will be the highast i Lllshed rate.) The interest rate will not increase above % per yoar. An‘y increase will take the
form of higher payment a noints adjusted annually on each anniversary date of your first payment date. If the rate increases by
1% in + Yuurregular monthly payment will increass to .

SECURITY: You are giving a secuity intarast in: 5442 W HADDON AVE CHICAGO IL 60651

We have a seloff rfight in any deposit accounts vou have with us.

FILING FEES :

LATE CHARGE: If a payment is not paid in full on or before th» 15th day after the due date, you will be charged a late chargeof 5%
of the scheduled paymunt amount.

PREPAYMENT: If you pay off early, you will not have to pay a penalty.
3 If you pay off early, you may be entltled to refund of part of the finarse ~n-rge.
] ¥ you pay off early, you will not be entitied to a refund of part of the finar.ce charge.

See your contract documents for additional information about nonpayment, defauit, any required repayment in full before the
scheduled date, and prepayment refunds and penalties.

-~

ITEMIZATION OF THE AMOUNT FINANCEEV

Amount given to you directy (including ioint proceeds chew st
To: See HUD 1-A To: O
To: To: -
To: To: \7 X
To: To:
L Arount p2ig 19 ofhers In you: her gt
To: Filing Fees - Financed )
To:
To:
To:
To: Erepaid Finance Charges:
To:
To:
Amouit paid on your account(s);
To TCF Bank ' Total Prepald Finance Charges

By signing, you state that you have recelved a fllled-in copy of this form before signing it or your Agreemaent.
I acknowledge ar d authorize the fili g fees charged in the box abovae, if any.

Ol e
Bojroy/er SPEN@SUTTON - Co-Borrower
o2 L 1
Collateral Owner IRENE SUTTON Collateral Owner

BS092008 07/05




0634608170 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

SPENCER SUTTON 092-092-0002477-8001

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 21 IN JOSEPH WASSELL’S SUBDIVISION OF THE WEST
1290.20 FEET OF THE SOUTH % OF THE NORTH "4 OF THE NORTH
2 OF THE NORTH %2 OF THE SOUTH WEST % OF SECTION 4,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PIN MiIMBER
16-04-361-031-0000




